
 | Agenda Item | cover sheet 

 for consideration by the Apex Town Council 

 

 Item Type: CONSENT AGENDA 

 Meeting Date: June 25, 2024 

Item Details 

Presenter(s): Jenna Shouse, Senior Long-Range Planner 

Department(s): Planning 

Requested Motion 

Motion to approve Amendment No. 2 to extend the existing contract between the Town of Apex and Wake 

County, effective until June 30, 2025, for the GoApex Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Bus 

Stops Improvement and Sidewalk Project, and to authorize the Town Manager, or their designee, to sign on 

behalf of the Town. 

Approval Recommended? 

Yes 

Item Details 

The Town of Apex is collaborating with Wake County on a project to improve four bus stops along GoApex 

Route 1 and complete a sidewalk connection to one bus stop. The current contract between the Town of 

Apex and Wake County is set to expire on June 30, 2024. The proposed contract amendment would 

extend the existing contract through June 30, 2025. There is no cost associated with this contract extension. 

The project has been awarded to a contractor and the pre-construction meeting was held on June 13, 

2024.  

 

Attachments 

 CN2-A1: Original Contract 
 CN2-A2: Amendment No.1: Contract extension through June 30, 2024 
 CN2-A3: Proposed Amendment No. 2: Contract extension through June 30, 2025 

 


